RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	PGCIL/A/E/20/00015	RTI Appeal Received Date:	05/04/2020
RTI Request Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/E/20/00035	RTI Request Registration Date :	23/01/2020
Name:	Shanmugarajan P	Gender:	Male
Address:	Patlur postSolasiramani via		
Pin Code:	637210		
State :	Tamilnadu	Country:	India
Phone:	Details not provided	Mobile No :	+91- 9739844695
Email :	shanmuga43@gmail.com		
Status :	Rural	Educational Status:	
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?:	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11932	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal:	Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information		
Text of RTI First Appeal:	Respected Sir/Madam Thanks for the response and Requesting for full Part of House no 2/140 (Land survey number :292/1A2) Point -1 My Residence House no 2/140 (Land survey number :292/1A2) @ Patlur village , Tiruchengode (TK) in between 800Kv HVDC Tower No 178/1 and 178/2. Building is not in straight line , can you please share whether the tolerance is still maintained from North side to South side of the House. Refer the attached file of the @House_diagram.pdf, for fig-1 obtained from Google map. (Reply from RTI -20/00035) The Horizontal distance is 11.80 Meters.(some part of house values shared). Questions : Requesting measure full part of House and including compound wall , kindly share the Horizontal values the marked point in the attached file figure -1 (A,B,C and D) values and what is the height of tower no 178/2. i) Attaching photo captured of house , self drawn diagram of House and as well as obtained from Google map @House_diagram.pdf. Point -2 Because I am aware of the 800 kV HVDC measurement survey they marked in State Highway (SH-198) was cancelled with previous measurement of LP and currently work is in completed with new measurement of LP (captured photo date 13-Oct-2019). (Reply from RTI -20/00035) 800kv HVDC Raigarh-Pugalur Tramission Line is constructed as per the approved original route alignment . Questions : Because I am aware of the 800 kV HVDC measurement survey they marked in State Highway (SH-198) was cancelled with previous measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP and currently work is in progress with new measurement of LP. i) Share the date when approved route alignment was reported and share date. Building Address-		

Shanmugarajan Ponnusamy, S/o, P K Ponnusamy , 2-140 ,Patlur Village , Patlur Post , Solasirmani Via , Tiruchengode TK, Namakkal Dist, Tamil Nadu 637210. Thank you Shanmugarajan Ponnusamy